S&P 500 up first 5 days of 2010 – 1 of only 4 times from 1928 

Up first 5 trading days:               01/08/2010, 01/09/2006, 01/08/1987, 01/09/1967

Down first 5 trading days:           01/08/1991, 01/09/1978 (record is 7, 1/11/1978)

Going for the Silver - Only 6 up in a row was 1/9/1987, with 1/12/1987 being the record up holder at 7

DATE           CLOSE       CHANGE         % CHANGE

01/08/2010    1144.98       3.29               0.2882

01/07/2010    1141.69       4.55               0.4001

01/06/2010    1137.14       0.62               0.0546

01/05/2010    1136.52       3.53               0.3116

01/04/2010    1132.99      17.89               1.6043

01/13/1987     259.95      -0.35                -0.1345

01/12/1987     260.30       1.57                0.6068

01/09/1987     258.73       1.45                0.5636

01/08/1987     257.28       1.95                0.7637

01/07/1987     255.33       2.55                1.0088

01/06/1987     252.78       0.59                0.2340

01/05/1987     252.19       5.74                2.3291

01/02/1987     246.45       4.28                1.7674
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AND FOR THOSE OF YOU THAT WOULD RATHER FORGET:
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